Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

5/99

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

05815742

Alchemea (UK) Limited

|

Farheen Qureshi
Parker Getty Limited
Devonshire House
582 Honeypot Lane
Stanmore

HA7 1JS

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 21 May 2015

Signed

Parker Getty Limited
Devonshire House
582 Honeypot Lane
Stanmore
Middlesex

HA7 1J§

Ref

Date l/'/ 5"//.\'—

For Official Use

Insolvency Sect

SATURDAY

|
Post Room I
|

et N U e [ e

IR

23/05/2015 #188
COMPANIES HA ISE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Aichemea (UK) Limited -

on the 21 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name MMy HAeL SINNOTT
Signed k Q\
Dated 2y fos /S

\-

23/05/2015 #72

ALD COMPANIES HOUSE




Alchemea (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 May 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge: NIL

NIL
Assets subject to floating charge: NIL

NIL
Uncharged assets.
Cash at Bank 301 3 01

301

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 301

P
Signature L Date . 21/ OS/ \S
A U WP S




Alchemea (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 May 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Reaklse
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) 3N
Liabilities
Wage Arrears 7,200 00
Commission 670 00
Holiday Pay 2,953 15
Pensicn Contributions 67 50 {10,890 65)
{10,887 64)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 NIL
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
{10,887 64)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) N/A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (10,887 64)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (10,887 64)
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) N/A
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {10,887 64)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
HM Revenue & Customs 14,154 42
Employee Unsecured Claims 38,960 62
Trade & Expense Creditors NIL (53,115 04)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (64,002 68)
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {64,002 68)
Issued and called up capital {100 00)
Ordinary Shareholders
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {64,102 68)

) ﬂ — —
Signature M Z' é f pate_ ) /oSS




CSuSsesnZ

69 500'¥9 IVLOL
28 0TLY 836 OZN ‘uopuo] 1duleg ‘peoy maip, s8ueig ‘aBueln ay) ¢ auoiyzaeder) eanjueis
LS 995 3%/ Q73S uopuo ‘Aalauy ‘peoy uopanog 9§ [ [3BY2IW ‘Mo 2)8uls
000 508 9TN ‘vopuo] ‘peoy Aep $93ung 9 O1|NIY ‘BUCWIIG
00 0EZ NNE 53 'vopuo ‘uoide|) ‘PROY UMOPSUIIND JbE d ‘o13jjeqed-uoury
000 ot OTMN uopuo] ‘peoy eizads £ 18350 ‘so|qed
000 HYO £Z3S "VOPUDT ‘POOMION 1SIMA ‘pPeoy wied S UelNf 1S tOT sawer ‘Auo8ain
T 629'T 1¥Z vN ‘uopuor ‘peoy snydjopy S§ ‘7 1el4 CIEIERE )
00 049 OHS Oy ‘aaysyiag Buipeay ‘aso|) alawsa||3 1§ uo18uIppesy, ueug
LB 6BTCT $3/ Z¥D ‘Asuing ‘uopAod) yInos ‘asdod) yae9g g uof agnio
S0 ¥85°L 73T QTN UOPUCT ‘aue Yo1eyAsu|oD ‘UNCD UeIA| 1§ £ 1e|d Sewoy] ‘sediIN
9L 604°S Y9 STNL Juay ‘Suisway ‘pecy sauiq ¢9 Auoyjuy ‘u0lsien
P9 TZT0T 446 63 ‘Uopuo] ‘peoy uouBWOH ‘siuawpedy pjesaw] ‘ST 1el4 wif ‘uaphig
aT TH#b'9 NLZ 0T3S uopuoy ‘Aapauy ‘pecy SOWEeS BzZT 19134 ‘Jaueg
ZE PSTPT 721 863N ‘Bul] uodfy 3)15eIMaN ‘UOIUAGIUOT ‘MBIA HBd USILAG ‘BSNOH YHOMNIRA ‘20T E4E Wooy SWOISND) g AnuaAsyY WH
(3) wnowy $SeIPPY aweN

sioypas) Auedwon) - g
paywn (yN) eewayay




